

Allowed check to Bharkheri Road.

MR. Meo. Meant Phery

Schedule XLV-Form No.-134

AR 2001

DIVISION

Korpi

SUB-DIVISION

Chandra Bhushan Singh

MEASUREMENT BOOK

852

Sch. XLV - Form No. 134

ARWA

DIVISION

Karpi'

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement BookNo. 852

Name of Officer _____

Date of first entry _____

Date of last entry _____

Name of Work—
 Situation of Work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of Measurement—
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work—	Ala wal Chak to				
Bakhabzi under	new MR - 2018.				
Name of Agency—	Chandra				
Bhushan Singh, Vill—	Koriyan,				
PO—	Bara Koriyan, DIST—Araul				
Date at Start—	24/07/2023				
Date at Completion—	23/04/2024				
Agreement No—	04/MCD/2023-24				
Date at measurement—	11-01-2024				
Work done					
(1) clearing and grubbing					
Road Land including UP—	road				
do - do -					
2x	23x	30.0	0.125	=	1552.50
2x	20x	30.0	0.125	=	1350.0
2x	1x	10.0	0.125	=	22.50
					2925.0
					= 0.290 Ha
(2) providing and fixing of					
typical masonry information					
sign board do do					
Informational sign Board	—				1 Nos
Citizen Board	—				1 Nos
Maintenance Board	—				1 Nos
					3 Nos
(3) construction of	gutter				

07 Pro 5G Continuation

2nd & Final Bill

25

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name ab	Work	—	Arawal Chak	to	
	Baktari.				
Name ab	Agency	—	Chandza Bhumhan		
Singh, vill —	Koriyann,		Po- Bara		
Koriyann,	Dist - Arwal.				
Agreement No —	041 MBD	2023	24.		
Date ab start —	24/07/2023				
Date ab Completion —	23/04/2024				
Actual date ab Completion —	22/04/24				
Date ab measurement —	22/04/24				
measurement =	NIL				
	Arwal 22/04/24 J.E			22/04/24 H.K.sps	
<u>Abstract ab cost</u>					
1) clearing and grubbing road land including dede					
	Qty	vide	TmB		
page No —	17	=	0.29 Ha		
@ ₹ 72697.	86/Ha	—	₹	21082.0	
2) construction ab Subgrade & earthen shoulder dede					
	Qty	nide	TmB		
page No —	17	=	1019.55 m ³		
@ ₹ 264.9	4/m ³	—	₹	269610.0	
3) cost ab USB by providing well graded					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Material	do do				
	Qty	vide	TMB		
Page No	17	=	33.92	m ³	
@ ₹ 2261.92/m ³				₹	76837.0
(414) Plv, laying, spreading					
WBM II	do do				
	Qty	vide	TMB		
Page No	17	=	30.83	m ³	
@ ₹ 4588.11/m ³				₹	141451.0
(515) plv, laying, spreading					
Compacting stone aggregate					
at specific size WBM III					
do do					
	Qty	vide	TMB		
Page No	18	=	78.06	m ³	
@ ₹ 4432.66/m ³				₹	346613.0
(616) plv and applying primer					
Coat with Bitumen emulsion					
(SS-1) do do					
	Qty	vide	TMB		
Page No	18	=	1040.55	m ²	
@ ₹ 60.41/m ²				₹	62579.0
(717) plv, laying & rolling					
at close graded premix					
surface do do					
	Qty	vide	TMB		
Page No	18	=	1040.55	m ²	
@ ₹ 267.33/m ²				₹	278170.0

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(8/8) plv and laying track					
Coat do do					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No - 18				1040.53 m ²	
@ ₹ 20.68/m ²				₹ 21519.0	
(9/9) plv and laying track					
Coat do do					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No - 18				4916.726 m ²	
@ ₹ 17.26 /m ²				₹ 84864.0	
(10/10) plv and laying SDBE					
with 100-120 TPH do do					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No - 19				122.95 m ²	
@ ₹ 13744.25 / m ³				₹ 1689856.0	
(11/11) RCC MIS grade kilo					
metre do do					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No - 19				3 Nos	
@ ₹ 2763.75 / Nos				₹ 8291.0	
(12/11) RCC MIS grade kilo					
metre local stone do do					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No - 19				5 Nos	
@ ₹ 793.37 / Nos				₹ 3962.0	
(13/12) Retro-reflectors Red Traffic					
Sign providing & erecting					
direction do do					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	Qty	vide	TmB		
Page No. 19	=	1.92	m ²		
@ ₹ 14897.36/m ²				₹	28603.0
(14/13) Plv and Fixing ab					
retro-reflectORIZED					
Informatory sign Board					
do-do-					
	Qty	vide	TmB		
Page No. 19	=	16	NOS		
@ ₹ 4363.22/NOS				₹	69812.0
(15/13) Plv and Fixing ab					
retro-reflectORIZED					
Informatory sign Board					
do-do-					
	Qty	vide	TmB		
Page No. 20	=	2	NOS		
@ ₹ 4240.91/NOS				₹	8482.0
(16/13) Plv and Fixing ab					
retro-reflectORIZED					
Informatory sign Board					
do-do-					
	Qty	vide	TmB		
Page No. 20	=	6	NOS		
@ ₹ 4096.38/NOS				₹	24578.0
(17/13) Plv and Fixing ab					
retro-reflectORIZED					
Informatory sign Board					
do-do-					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	Qty	vide	TmB		
Page No - 20	-	-	01 Nos		
@ ₹ 8565.25 / Nos				₹	8566.0
(18/14) Rec mis grade Boundary					
Plint do do					
	Qty	vide	TmB		
Page No - 20	-	-	95 Nos		
@ ₹ 661.43 / Nos				₹	62836.0
(19/17) providing and laying					
at hot applied compound					
2.5 mm thick do do					
	Qty	vide	TmB		
Page No - 21	-	-	266.00 m ²		
@ ₹ 886.30 / m ²				₹	235780.0
(20/18) Plm and Fining at					
typical masonry Scaffolding					
Sign Board do do					
	Qty	vide	TmB		
Page No - 21	-	-	3 Nos		
@ ₹ 10591.98 / Nos				₹	31776.0
(21/19) painting at Parabet					
painting two coats in					
cinching do do					
	Qty	vide	TmB		
Page No - 21	-	-	118.40 m ²		
@ ₹ 135.23 / m ²				₹	16011.0
(22/20) plastering with cement					
(1:4) on brick do do					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	Qty	vide	TmB		
Page No - 21	-	-	118.40 m ²		
@ ₹ 193.	281 m ²			₹	22884.0
(23/21) Brick masonry work					
1m cement mortar 1:3					
Parapet do do -					
	Qty	vide	TmB		
Page No - 21	-	-	16.84 m ³		
@ ₹ 6054/rs	1 m ³			₹	101958.0
(24/22) P.V. and laying ab a					
Rce pipe duct 3rd dng					
do do					
	Qty	vide	TmB		
Page No - 22	-	-	40.0m		
@ ₹ 1021.	871m			₹	40875.0
(25/16) Planting ab trees					
road side do do					
	Qty	vide	TmB		
Page No - 22	-	-	65 nos		
@ ₹ 1254.41/100				₹	81537.0
				₹	3737937.0
Add	181.	157		₹	672829.0
Add	14.	20		₹	37379.0
Add	S. Fee			₹	37403.0
				₹	4485548.0
Less 10% after agg				₹	448555.0
					4036993.0
Less previous payment				₹	4036993.0
					0

Continuation

Arun
22/04/24
J.ENIL
22/04/24
A.E. Karpo